



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0404 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 1
Letting Date: September 28, 2016 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 003 **Project(s):** 000R(991)
Contract Time: 488 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Expansion Joint Replacement for Bridges in District 1

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0020903 (1.000)	14,500.00000	14,500.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0090022 2.000	13,000.00000	26,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
	REMOVE DIRT AND DEBRIS ** See Special Provisions **						
0040	0202529 3,406.000	3.50000	11,921.00	3.00000	10,218.00	5.00000	17,030.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
0050	0406172 143.000	725.00000	103,675.00	800.00000	114,400.00	1,500.00000	214,500.00
	HMA S0.375						
0060	0406194 3,393.000	9.00000	30,537.00	9.75000	33,081.75	10.00000	33,930.00
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
0070	0503989 162.000	6,700.00000	1,085,400.00	8,000.00000	1,296,000.00	9,350.00000	1,514,700.00
	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DECK ENDS ** See Special Provisions **						
0080	0512020 1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	REPAIR EXISTING BRIDGE DRAINAGE (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
0090	0520034 277.000	325.00000	90,025.00	160.00000	44,320.00	145.00000	40,165.00
	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
0100	0520036 197.000	320.00000	63,040.00	250.00000	49,250.00	350.00000	68,950.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0520041	683.000	100.00000	68,300.00	170.00000	116,110.00	140.00000	95,620.00
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0120	0520420	370.000	160.00000	59,200.00	1,600.00000	592,000.00	1,100.00000	407,000.00
	PREFABRICATED EXPANSION JOINT (MOVEMENT CAPACITY 7") ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0130	0520907	297.000	60.00000	17,820.00	64.00000	19,008.00	60.00000	17,820.00
	REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0140	0601073	4.000	3,500.00000	14,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0160	0603512	1,223.000	200.00000	244,600.00	1.00000	1,223.00	10.00000	12,230.00
	TEMPORARY DECK PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0170	0603726	4,233.000	42.00000	177,786.00	42.50000	179,902.50	46.00000	194,718.00
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	0603729	70.000	300.00000	21,000.00	110.00000	7,700.00	200.00000	14,000.00
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0190	0653020	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
	CLEAN EXISTING DROP INLET	ea.						
0200	0707001	912.000	115.00000	104,880.00	120.00000	109,440.00	120.00000	109,440.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.						
0210	0822001	480.000	80.00000	38,400.00	41.00000	19,680.00	2.00000	960.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0220	0904103	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	REPAIR METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230	0913299 (1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	163,000.00000	163,000.00
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE BARRIER (EXISTING BRIDGE) (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
0240	0913300 (1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE BARRIER (EXISTING BRIDGE) (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **						
0250	0913302 (1.000)	165,000.00000	165,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE BARRIER (EXISTING BRIDGE) (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **						
0280	0971001 (1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	682,000.00000	682,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
0290	0974105 1,212.000	70.00000	84,840.00	72.00000	87,264.00	50.00000	60,600.00
	CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0300	0975004 (1.000)	375,000.00000	375,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00	400,070.00000	400,070.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT						
0310	0976002 1,628.000	2.00000	3,256.00	1.00000	1,628.00	1.00000	1,628.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY						
0320	0978002 380.000	50.00000	19,000.00	80.00000	30,400.00	10.00000	3,800.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
0330	0979003 5.000	125.00000	625.00	120.00000	600.00	250.00000	1,250.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III						
0340	1009300 1.000	300.00000	300.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	STEEL JUNCTION BOX COVER ** See Special Provisions **						
0350	1130000 220.000	25.00000	5,500.00	50.00000	11,000.00	50.00000	11,000.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	1131002	88.000	75.00000	6,600.00	60.00000	5,280.00	100.00000	8,800.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0370	1210101	1,000.000	2.00000	2,000.00	1.80000	1,800.00	2.00000	2,000.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0380	1210102	100.000	2.00000	200.00	1.80000	180.00	2.00000	200.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0390	1220027	2,518.000	18.00000	45,324.00	17.00000	42,806.00	20.00000	50,360.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0400	1806201	2,112.000	100.00000	211,200.00	50.00000	105,600.00	120.00000	253,440.00
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0410	1807010	26.000	600.00000	15,600.00	400.00000	10,400.00	50.00000	1,300.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.						
0420	1807011	26.000	600.00000	15,600.00	400.00000	10,400.00	50.00000	1,300.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
0430	1807012	18.000	600.00000	10,800.00	400.00000	7,200.00	50.00000	900.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
0440	1807013	30.000	600.00000	18,000.00	400.00000	12,000.00	50.00000	1,500.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
0450	1807014	15.000	600.00000	9,000.00	400.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	750.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
0500	0406277	864.000	75.00000	64,800.00	105.00000	90,720.00	200.00000	172,800.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0510	0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	22.000 mo.	3,500.00000 77,000.00	3,000.00000 66,000.00	4,000.00000 88,000.00		
0520	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	12,000.000 est.	1.00000 12,000.00	1.00000 12,000.00	1.00000 12,000.00		
0530	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	160.000 hr	50.00000 8,000.00	1.00000 160.00	60.00000 9,600.00		
Section Totals:			\$4,067,129.00	\$4,325,071.25	\$4,823,961.00		
Contract Totals			\$4,067,129.00	\$4,325,071.25	\$4,823,961.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020903 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000 5,000.00	8,000.00000 8,000.00			
0020	0090022 REMOVE DIRT AND DEBRIS ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	3,500.00000 7,000.00	7,500.00000 15,000.00			
0040	0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	3,406.000 l.f.	3.50000 11,921.00	7.00000 23,842.00			
0050	0406172 HMA S0.375	143.000 ton	1,000.00000 143,000.00	2,700.00000 386,100.00			
0060	0406194 JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	3,393.000 l.f.	10.00000 33,930.00	12.00000 40,716.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0070	0503989	162.000	12,000.00000	1,944,000.00	14,000.00000	2,268,000.00	
	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE DECK ENDS ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0080	0512020	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	
	REPAIR EXISTING BRIDGE DRAINAGE (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0090	0520034	277.000	250.00000	69,250.00	200.00000	55,400.00	
	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0100	0520036	197.000	400.00000	78,800.00	350.00000	68,950.00	
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0110	0520041	683.000	150.00000	102,450.00	200.00000	136,600.00	
	PREFORMED JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0120	0520420	370.000	3,000.00000	1,110,000.00	1,500.00000	555,000.00	
	PREFABRICATED EXPANSION JOINT (MOVEMENT CAPACITY 7") ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0130	0520907	297.000	50.00000	14,850.00	80.00000	23,760.00	
	REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0140	0601073	4.000	800.00000	3,200.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0160	0603512	1,223.000	100.00000	122,300.00	500.00000	611,500.00	
	TEMPORARY DECK PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0170	0603726	4,233.000	32.00000	135,456.00	40.00000	169,320.00	
	EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0180	0603729	70.000	75.00000	5,250.00	250.00000	17,500.00	
	LOCALIZED PAINT REMOVAL AND FIELD PAINTING OF EXISTING STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0190	0653020	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING DROP INLET	ea.					
0200	0707001	912.000	100.00000	91,200.00	140.00000	127,680.00	
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.					
0210	0822001	480.000	40.00000	19,200.00	100.00000	48,000.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0220	0904103	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	REPAIR METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0230	0913299	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE BARRIER (EXISTING BRIDGE) (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0240	0913300	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE BARRIER (EXISTING BRIDGE) (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0250	0913302	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE BARRIER (EXISTING BRIDGE) (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0280	0971001	(1.000)	889,000.00000	889,000.00	1,850,000.00000	1,850,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0290	0974105	1,212.000	60.00000	72,720.00	80.00000	96,960.00	
	CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0300	0975004	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0310	0976002	1,628.000	1.00000	1,628.00	2.00000	3,256.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(5) Arborio Corporation			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0320	0978002	380.000	20.00000	7,600.00	100.00000	38,000.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0330	0979003	5.000	150.00000	750.00	300.00000	1,500.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0340	1009300	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
	STEEL JUNCTION BOX COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0350	1130000	220.000	40.00000	8,800.00	75.00000	16,500.00	
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day					
0360	1131002	88.000	100.00000	8,800.00	125.00000	11,000.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day					
0370	1210101	1,000.000	2.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	5,000.00	
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0380	1210102	100.000	2.00000	200.00	5.00000	500.00	
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
0390	1220027	2,518.000	15.00000	37,770.00	25.00000	62,950.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
0400	1806201	2,112.000	140.00000	295,680.00	150.00000	316,800.00	
	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0410	1807010	26.000	100.00000	2,600.00	750.00000	19,500.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.					
0420	1807011	26.000	100.00000	2,600.00	750.00000	19,500.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.					
0430	1807012	18.000	100.00000	1,800.00	750.00000	13,500.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(5) Arborio Corporation		
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0440	1807013	30.000	100.00000	3,000.00	750.00000	22,500.00	
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB							
		ea.					
0450	1807014	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	750.00000	11,250.00	
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB							
		ea.					
0500	0406277	864.000	120.00000	103,680.00	200.00000	172,800.00	
REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE ** See Special Provisions **							
		s.y.					
0510	0969062	22.000	3,600.00000	79,200.00	6,000.00000	132,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **							
		mo.					
0520	0970006	12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00	
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)							
		est.					
0530	0970007	160.000	60.00000	9,600.00	60.00000	9,600.00	
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)							
		hr					
Section Totals:			\$5,987,235.00		\$8,485,484.00		
Contract Totals			\$5,987,235.00		\$8,485,484.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum